## WAYNE E AND CATHERINE MOORE YOUTH FUND APPLICATION FOR SUPPORT

**REQUIREMENTS**: The stipulated purpose of the Southern Council's Wayne E and Catherine Moore Youth Fund is to provide limited funding in support of youth fly fishing and/or fly tying activities. Specifically, the fund provides money for the purchase of food items (such as hot dogs, hamburgers, soda pop, etc.) when such items are consumed in conjunction with a sponsored youth activity conducted by a recognized club of the Southern Council, Federation of Fly Fishers. The fund is not to be used for travel expenses or purchase of equipment and/or materials.

As a requirement of successful funding, the sponsoring club is to formally designate their activity a "Wayne E and Catherine Moore Youth Activity" and to spend a moment telling the youth about the Moores. Essentially, the Moores were dedicated supporters of the Federation of Fly Fishers and the Southern Council. Originally from Wisconsin, they retired to Mountain Home in the 1970s where they became very active in fly tying and fly fishing. Wayne E. Moore passed away suddenly in 1984 and it was Catherine's bequest that established the youth fund. Catherine had always maintained a very strong interest in youth activities. Catherine ultimately moved to Washington State where she passed away in 1995.

## PROCEDURE:

- 1. In advance of the activity, complete the form below and submit it to **Michael Kyle, IFFF-SOC VP of Education, 3278 South Palisades Dr, Springfield MO 65807**. You will be notified concerning the status of your request and the amount approved.
- 2. Conduct the activity, being certain that you obtain receipts for items purchased.
- 3. Upon completion of the activity, the sponsoring club is to send a brief summary of the event including number of participants and what activities were held and a copy of the approval form with all receipts attached to Chris Jackson, c/o Riverside Retreat, 205 River Valley Trail, Norfork AR 72658. The club will be reimbursed for actual expenses up to the approved amount.

## **APPLICATION**

Name of sponsoring organization (must be in good standing with the Southern Council):
Contact person, address & phone number:
Date of the proposed activity (please allow time for processing):
Brief statement on the nature of the proposed activity or event:
Number and age group of youth expected to participate.
Total amount requested: \$
Approval by Southern Council Directors: M. Kyle C. Jackson
Summary of activity and receipts received; check mailed (date)